                                    Product Data Sheet
CON 1000-FL (+60°C)
1 CON 1000-FL | VLM GmbH
Version: v2/22.03.2017
Figure 1 Patented Controlled Water
Condensation (CWC) system
Order Information
Basic model: CON 1000-FL
Article numbers of various versions:
- V.705.061.020 (CH)
- V.708.261.020 (AIR)
- V.705.561.020 (AIR CWC AWRF)
- V.705.562.021 (AIR CWC AWRF KES)
Sales & Support:
      +49 5205 87963 0
Monday to Friday
8:00 am – 17:00 pm
VLM GmbH
Heideblümchenweg 50
33689 Bielefeld
Specification subject to changes
Pictures might differ from original
Figure 1 Patented Controlled Water
Condensation (CWC) system
Legend
CH  - Constant Humidity
AT  - Alternating Temperature
AHT  - Alternating Humidity and
Temperature
AIR  - Forced air circulation
ADO  - Automatic door opening
CWC  - Controlled water condensation
KES  - Cabinet prepared for the
Kesternich (SO2 gas) test
AWRF  - Automatic Water Refill
Product Description
This compact and easy to operate front loading corrosion test cabinet is
designed for conducting standard water condensation tests according to
the most common international test standards such as:
 DIN EN ISO 6270-2:2005 (CH) constant humidity
 DIN EN ISO 6270-2:2005 (AT) alternating temperature
 ASTM D2247
Cabinets with AIR or ADO option are applicable for the additional water
condensation tests:
 DIN EN ISO 6270-2:2005 (AHT) alternating temperature and
humidity
The cabinets with the KES option are suitable for conducting Kesternich
tests acc. to:
 DIN EN ISO 6988
All test cabinets of this type include the bench cabinet.
Customer Benefits
 Cost effective solution for basic water condensation and SO2 corrosion tests
 Compact front loading design with bench cabinet
 Patented VLM technology allows the best possible reproducibility of the
temperature conditions being created in the test chamber regardless the
environmental conditions and the geographical location – for this reason are
the VLM corrosion test chambers an excellent choice for international
corporations with test labs across the world
 Test chamber made of steel is more robust than the competitive products
made of glass reinforced plastic – refurbishing an old VLM test chamber to a
perfectly new condition is possible
 Lower cost of ownership compared to the competitive products where the
test chamber is made of glass reinforced plastic (shorter test periods, better
energy efficiency, easier for service and maintenance, longer life cycle, more
resistive to mechanical damages)
 User friendly control system with preconfigured test parameters
 Test cabinet is made of recyclable materials (environmental friendly)
                                    Product Data Sheet
CON 1000-FL (+60°C)
2 CON 1000-FL | VLM GmbH
Version: v2/22.03.2017
Technical Specifications